
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Department of Human Resources 
(Fomerly: Department of Personnel Administration) 

Last Updated: 05/08/2025

Physical Address 
1515 S Street  
North Building, Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
1515 S Street  
North Building, Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

For OPF Reviews, Verification of Employment (VOE): If you are seeking a VOE for an employee who 
has indicated “State of California” as their employer, please ask the employee for the name of the 
specific State department for which they work before contacting the staff below. Please refer to the 
California Personnel Office Directory, locat the name of the department that the employee works for, 
and contact the employee’s departmental personnel office directly. 
hrrequests@calhr.ca.gov 

Fax 
(916) 327-8488  

For SCO Use Only 
CalHRTransactionsUnit@calhr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
289, 337, 362, 363, 374, 424, 440, 590 

Chief People Officer 
Jennifer Gothier (916) 837-0327 jennifer.gothier@calhr.ca.gov 

Personnel and Medical Management Branch Chief 
Catherine Nelle (916)  catherine.nelle@calhr.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition Branch Chief 
Jennifer Catalano (916) 879-4946 jennifer.catalano@calhr.ca.gov 

Transactions Supervisor 
Amanda Arkow (916) 249-8448 amanda.arkow@calhr.ca.gov 

HR Analyst 
Lisa El Sao (916) 909-2819 lisa.elsao@calhr.ca.gov 
Izzy Isquierdo (916) 909-3290 izzy.isquierdo@calhr.ca.gov 
Kara Pearson (916) 909-2803 kara.pearson@calhr.ca.gov 

Worker’s Comp, FMLA & Return to Work 
Hira Sadiq-Mendez (916) 322-6997 hira.sadiq@calhr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Senior Personnel Specialist 
Maribelle Alcazar (916) 909-3256 maribellw.alcazar@calhr.ca.gov 
Jacquelyn Durham (916) 323-8495 jacquelyn.durham@calhr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Rosemarie Stickman (916) 909-2876 rosemarie.stickman@calhr.ca.gov 
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